504527973 08/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4574679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD BUICK	01/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSION ANTIBODIES LTD.	
Street Address:	SPRINGBANK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
Internal Address:	PEMBROKE LOOP ROAD	
City:	BELFAST	
State/Country:	NORTHERN IRELAND	
Postal Code:	BT17 0QL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14710194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)952-9881

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 467-0481
Email: joanIm@gene.com
Correspondent Name: TRACI H. ROPP
Address Line 1: 1 DNA WAY

Address Line 4: SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32122-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACI H. ROPP	
SIGNATURE:	/Traci H. Ropp/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P32122_EP_Assign_Agree_Buick_to_Fusion_signed#page1.tif source=P32122_EP_Assign_Agree_Buick_to_Fusion_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504527973 REEL: 043460 FRAME: 0815

Case No. P32122-EP TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Richard Buick, a British citizen employed by FUSION ANTIBODIES LTD 18 Loughview Terrace; BT15 3LD Belfast; Great Britain

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Michael Schraeml, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Hochfeldstrasse 46; 82377 Penzberg; Germany

Birgit Bossenmaier, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Horst-Wolfram-Geißler-Weg 10; 82229 Seefeld; Germany

Gerhard Niederfellner, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Dorfstr. 36b; 82386 Oberhausen; Germany

Michael Gerg, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Fuerstenrieder Strasse 270; 81377 Muenchen; Germany

Frank Kroner, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Heiterwangerstrasse 40; 81373 Muenchen; Germany

Carmen Peess, a German citizen employed by Roche Diagnostics GmbH Hauptstr. 38; 82327 Tutzing; Germany

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S) of the invention entitled:

ANTI-HER3 ANTIBODIES BINDING TO THE BETA-HAIRPIN OF HER3

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

P32122-EP

European Patent

14 May 2014

14168335.9

Convention

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Fusion Antibodies Ltd. Springbank Industrial Estate, Pembroke Loop road, Belfast, Northern Ireland BT17 0QL, United Kingdom

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 043460 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

20th Taiming 2015

Subject UK
Place, Date

Richard Buick

I, Jeremy P Hinds, Notary Public

hereby certify that this document was signed

before me this 79 day of J 2015

Jeremy P Hinds

Solicitor & Notary Public Linenhall Exchange 26 Linenhall Street

Belfast_8T2_8BG

NOTARY **PUBLIC**

ASSIGNEE

ZOCH of January 2015

Paul G. hu Manging Drector

Fusion Antibodies Ltd.

FUSION ANTIBODIES LTD. SPRINGBANK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE PEMBROKE LOOP ROAD BELFAST BT17 OQL NORTHERN IRELAND PEMBROKE LOOP ROAD

I. Jeremy P Hinds, Notary Public hereby certify that this document was signed before me this 20 day of J

Jeremy P Hinds

Solicitor & Notary Public Linenhall Exchange 26 Linenhall Street Belfast BT2 8BG

NOTARY PUBLIC ★ PATENT

REEL: 043460 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 08/31/2017